


Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc.1

803 Richmond Road

70 (Grand River)

Phone number: (440) 354-8698

Painesville, OH 44077

Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc.2

4545 Spring Road

Phone number: (216) 267-7705

Brooklyn Hts, OH 44131

NES Corp.3

18031 Claridon Troy Road

Phone number: (440) 346-4309

Hiram, OH 44234

Nerone & Sons Inc.4

19501 S. Miles Rd., Suite 1

Phone number: (216) 662-2235

Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

King Excavating Co.5

35080 Lakeland Blvd.

Phone number: (440) 951-2266

Eastlake, OH 44095

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc.6

17900 Miles Rd.

Phone number: (216) 663-6006

Warrensville Hts., OH 44128

C. A. Agresta Construction Co.7

4186 Greenvale Rd.

Phone number: (216) 382-2525

South Euclid, OH 44121

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.8

482 Blackbrook Rd.

Phone number: (440) 352-3138

Painesville, OH 44077
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $118,496.75   1.

Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $123,771.50   2.

NES Corp. $133,807.15   3.

Nerone & Sons Inc. $134,068.00   4.

King Excavating Co. $138,287.00   5.

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $144,720.50 $143,720.50  6.

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $154,703.00   7.

Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $164,912.98   8.
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

  1.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN

$1,000.00$500.00 $500.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,000.00

$500.00$100.00 $400.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $500.00

$2,000.00$0.00 $2,000.00 NES Corp. $2,000.00

$1,100.00$0.00 $1,100.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $1,100.00

$1,000.00$500.00 $500.00 King Excavating Co. $1,000.00

$700.00$0.00 $700.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $700.00

$900.00$0.00 $900.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $900.00

$1,750.00$250.00 $1,500.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $1,750.00

  2.    1.00 LS OF (201) CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

$3,100.00$600.00 $2,500.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $3,100.00

$2,500.00$500.00 $2,000.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $2,500.00

$5,800.00$0.00 $5,800.00 NES Corp. $5,800.00

$5,900.00$0.00 $5,900.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $5,900.00

$3,000.00$0.00 $3,000.00 King Excavating Co. $3,000.00

$2,800.00$0.00 $2,800.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $2,800.00

$5,300.00$0.00 $5,300.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $5,300.00

$7,500.00$0.00 $7,500.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $7,500.00

  3.  607.00 SY OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED

$8.00$2.00 $6.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $4,856.00

$18.00$2.00 $16.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $10,926.00

$21.50$0.00 $21.50 NES Corp. $13,050.50

$24.00$4.00 $20.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $14,568.00

$15.00$0.00 $15.00 King Excavating Co. $9,105.00

$5.50$0.00 $5.50 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $3,338.50

$25.00$0.00 $25.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $15,175.00

$26.90$8.90 $18.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $16,328.30
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

  4.   80.00 FT OF (203) SPECIAL - INFILTRATION TRENCH, GRASS OVER STONE

$22.50$11.25 $11.25 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,800.00

$35.00$10.00 $25.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $2,800.00

$42.52$10.00 $32.52 NES Corp. $3,401.60

$52.00$10.00 $42.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $4,160.00

$60.00$30.00 $30.00 King Excavating Co. $4,800.00

$45.00$15.00 $30.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $3,600.00

$30.00$15.00 $15.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2,400.00

$29.59$10.59 $19.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $2,367.20

  5.  651.00 SY OF (204) SUBGRADE COMPACTION

$1.25$0.00 $1.25 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $813.75

$2.00$0.00 $2.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $1,302.00

$3.60$0.00 $3.60 NES Corp. $2,343.60

$1.50$0.00 $1.50 Nerone & Sons Inc. $976.50

$2.00$0.00 $2.00 King Excavating Co. $1,302.00

$2.00$0.00 $2.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $1,302.00

$2.00$0.00 $2.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1,302.00

$8.00$0.00 $8.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $5,208.00

  6.  651.00 SY OF (204) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

$2.00$1.00 $1.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,302.00

$1.50$0.70 $0.80 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $976.50

$3.80$2.00 $1.80 NES Corp. $2,473.80

$2.50$0.50 $2.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $1,627.50

$2.00$1.00 $1.00 King Excavating Co. $1,302.00

$3.00$1.00 $2.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $1,953.00

$1.50$0.75 $0.75 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $976.50

$5.00$1.00 $4.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $3,255.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

  7.  165.00 FT OF (207) FILTER FABRIC FENCE, AS PER PLAN

$10.00$3.00 $7.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,650.00

$3.00$1.50 $1.50 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $495.00

$10.60$5.60 $5.00 NES Corp. $1,749.00

$9.00$2.00 $7.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $1,485.00

$5.00$4.00 $1.00 King Excavating Co. $825.00

$20.00$4.00 $16.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $3,300.00

$3.00$1.50 $1.50 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $495.00

$5.00$1.00 $4.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $825.00

  8.  108.50 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE

$80.00$50.00 $30.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $8,680.00

$80.00$55.00 $25.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $8,680.00

$88.50$48.50 $40.00 NES Corp. $9,602.25

$76.00$40.00 $36.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $8,246.00

$50.00$25.00 $25.00 King Excavating Co. $5,425.00

$70.00$45.00 $25.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $7,595.00

$95.00$45.00 $50.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $10,307.50

$69.00$30.00 $39.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $7,486.50

  9.  651.00 SY OF (451) 6 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN

$65.00$30.00 $35.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $42,315.00

$57.00$42.00 $15.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $37,107.00

$61.40$31.40 $30.00 NES Corp. $39,971.40

$57.00$20.00 $37.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $37,107.00

$65.00$28.00 $37.00 King Excavating Co. $42,315.00

$57.00$19.00 $38.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $37,107.00

$85.00$35.00 $50.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $55,335.00

$76.00$50.00 $26.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $49,476.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

 10.  600.00 FT OF (607) MOW EDGE STRIP - STONE

$19.00$12.00 $7.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $11,400.00

$20.00$5.00 $15.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $12,000.00

$25.00$10.00 $15.00 NES Corp. $15,000.00

$17.00$8.50 $8.50 Nerone & Sons Inc. $10,200.00

$18.00$9.00 $9.00 King Excavating Co. $10,800.00

$12.00$6.00 $6.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $7,200.00

$19.00$10.00 $9.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $11,400.00

$25.15$9.15 $16.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $15,090.00

 11.  164.00 FT OF (611) 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

$27.50$14.00 $13.50 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $4,510.00

$30.00$20.00 $10.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $4,920.00

$20.00$10.00 $10.00 NES Corp. $3,280.00

$32.00$6.00 $26.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $5,248.00

$42.00$12.00 $30.00 King Excavating Co. $6,888.00

$50.00$18.00 $32.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $8,200.00

$18.00$8.00 $10.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2,952.00

$27.07$9.07 $18.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $4,439.48

 12.  235.00 FT OF (611) 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

$30.00$15.00 $15.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $7,050.00

$43.00$25.00 $18.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $10,105.00

$31.00$20.50 $10.50 NES Corp. $7,285.00

$34.00$9.00 $25.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $7,990.00

$45.00$15.00 $30.00 King Excavating Co. $10,575.00

$55.00$20.00 $35.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $12,925.00

$26.00$11.00 $15.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $6,110.00

$30.50$10.50 $20.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $7,167.50
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

 13.    2.00 EACH OF (611) CONDUIT, MISC.:  CONNECTION OF CONDUIT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

$710.00$210.00 $500.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,420.00

$500.00$300.00 $200.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $1,000.00

$300.00$50.00 $250.00 NES Corp. $600.00

$1,000.00$100.00 $900.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $2,000.00

$700.00$100.00 $600.00 King Excavating Co. $1,400.00

$1,000.00$550.00 $450.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $2,000.00

$400.00$200.00 $200.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $800.00

$660.00$160.00 $500.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $1,320.00

 14.    1.00 EACH OF (611) CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE, AS PER PLAN

$500.00$400.00 $100.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $500.00

$385.00$300.00 $85.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $385.00

$300.00$100.00 $200.00 NES Corp. $300.00

$1,200.00$300.00 $900.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $1,200.00

$1,450.00$800.00 $650.00 King Excavating Co. $1,450.00

$2,400.00$1,600.00 $800.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $2,400.00

$500.00$200.00 $300.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $500.00

$1,000.00$400.00 $600.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $1,000.00

 15.    6.00 EACH OF (611) INLET, YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN

$250.00$150.00 $100.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $1,500.00

$600.00$300.00 $300.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $3,600.00

$450.00$200.00 $250.00 NES Corp. $2,700.00

$860.00$160.00 $700.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $5,160.00

$1,300.00$1,100.00 $200.00 King Excavating Co. $7,800.00

$1,100.00$500.00 $600.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $6,600.00

$350.00$100.00 $250.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2,100.00

$1,050.00$200.00 $850.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $6,300.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

 16.    5.00 EACH OF (611) 8 INCH INLINE DRAIN, PRE-FABRICATED, ENGINEERED PVC DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN

$1,250.00$950.00 $300.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $6,250.00

$1,565.00$965.00 $600.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $7,825.00

$1,400.00$700.00 $700.00 NES Corp. $7,000.00

$1,180.00$380.00 $800.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $5,900.00

$1,400.00$900.00 $500.00 King Excavating Co. $7,000.00

$1,500.00$700.00 $800.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $7,500.00

$850.00$550.00 $300.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $4,250.00

$1,200.00$450.00 $750.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $6,000.00

 17.    1.00 LS OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION (GRADING, SEEDING, & MULCHING)

$7,500.00$4,000.00 $3,500.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $7,500.00

$3,700.00$1,600.00 $2,100.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $3,700.00

$4,500.00$500.00 $4,000.00 NES Corp. $4,500.00

$4,200.00$1,200.00 $3,000.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $4,200.00

$7,500.00$2,500.00 $5,000.00 King Excavating Co. $7,500.00

$12,000.00$7,000.00 $5,000.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $12,000.00

$9,000.00$3,000.00 $6,000.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $9,000.00

$8,500.00$1,000.00 $7,500.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $8,500.00

 18.    1.00 EACH OF (SPC) SPECIAL - RAIN GARDEN, AS PER PLAN

$12,500.00$6,500.00 $6,000.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $12,500.00

$14,500.00$9,000.00 $5,500.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $14,500.00

$12,500.00$500.00 $12,000.00 NES Corp. $12,500.00

$16,100.00$6,100.00 $10,000.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $16,100.00

$15,000.00$6,500.00 $8,500.00 King Excavating Co. $15,000.00

$23,400.00$14,400.00 $9,000.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $23,400.00

$25,000.00$12,500.00 $12,500.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $25,000.00

$18,400.00$7,200.00 $11,200.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $18,400.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part A - LAKE-012C Funded - Behind Baseball Fields

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

 19.    1.00 EACH OF (680) SIGN, AS PER PLAN

$350.00$250.00 $100.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $350.00

$450.00$300.00 $150.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $450.00

$250.00$150.00 $100.00 NES Corp. $250.00

$900.00$100.00 $800.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $900.00

$800.00$600.00 $200.00 King Excavating Co. $800.00

$800.00$300.00 $500.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $800.00

$400.00$100.00 $300.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $400.00

$2,500.00$1,000.00 $1,500.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $2,500.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - City Funded - Additional Pavement

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

NES Corp. $37,257.50   1.

Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $37,385.00   2.

Nerone & Sons Inc. $37,872.00   3.

King Excavating Co. $38,430.00 $35,730.00  4.

Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $39,011.25   5.

Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $42,065.00   6.

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $50,190.00   7.

Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $57,480.00   8.
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - City Funded - Additional Pavement

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

  1.  150.00 CY OF (203) EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION

$30.00$0.00 $30.00 NES Corp. $4,500.00

$34.00$20.00 $14.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $5,100.00

$57.00$7.00 $50.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $8,550.00

$20.00$0.00 $20.00 King Excavating Co. $300.00$3,000.00

$25.00$13.00 $12.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $3,750.00

$60.00$0.00 $60.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $9,000.00

$30.00$0.00 $30.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $4,500.00

$48.00$0.00 $48.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $7,200.00

  2.  445.00 SY OF (204) SUBGRADE COMPACTION

$3.00$0.00 $3.00 NES Corp. $1,335.00

$1.50$0.00 $1.50 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $667.50

$0.60$0.00 $0.60 Nerone & Sons Inc. $267.00

$2.00$1.00 $1.00 King Excavating Co. $890.00

$1.25$0.00 $1.25 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $556.25

$4.00$0.00 $4.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $1,780.00

$2.00$0.00 $2.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $890.00

$12.00$0.00 $12.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $5,340.00

  3.   50.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE

$90.00$40.00 $50.00 NES Corp. $4,500.00

$85.00$55.00 $30.00 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $4,250.00

$56.00$39.00 $17.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $2,800.00

$50.00$25.00 $25.00 King Excavating Co. $2,500.00

$80.00$50.00 $30.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $4,000.00

$65.00$40.00 $25.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $3,250.00

$95.00$45.00 $50.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $4,750.00

$80.00$30.00 $50.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $4,000.00
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Manry Park Exercise Trail Improvements

City of Willowick

Bid Opening Date: January 28, 2020

Bid Tabulation Summary

Part B - City Funded - Additional Pavement

Project No. 19023301

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item

Total

Calculated

Line Item

Total

Bidder's

Informal

Unit Price

Calculated

Unit PriceMaterialLabor

Bidders

  4.  445.00 SY OF (451) 8 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN

$60.50$30.50 $30.00 NES Corp. $26,922.50

$61.50$45.00 $16.50 Cook Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $27,367.50

$59.00$20.00 $39.00 Nerone & Sons Inc. $26,255.00

$72.00$30.00 $42.00 King Excavating Co. $32,040.00

$69.00$33.00 $36.00 Lake County Landscape & Supply, Inc. $30,705.00

$63.00$21.00 $42.00 Northeast Ohio Trenching Service, Inc. $28,035.00

$90.00$35.00 $55.00 C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $40,050.00

$92.00$46.00 $46.00 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $40,940.00
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